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i .k,  JO!XI It. Lis ter  
S~perin@cndecL,Orange Grove 

Ladependent School Di~triet 
urawer i 
O r a g c  Grove, 72~2.j 7&372 

This  i s  in reference to the imposi t ion of a 
nuniiered post reqairenent in the election of the 
School Board, submitted to the Attorney General 
pursuant to Section 5 of the  Voting Rights Act of 
1965, as amelzcled. Your submission was received on 
January 13, 1976. 

We have given careful considerat ion t o  the  
subixitted chaagc and the supporting information as 
well as the data  compiled by the  Bureau of the 
Cznsus and i ~ f o ~ n a t i o nand com1ents fron interested 
parties, wn t h e  b a s i s  of our analysis, we are unable 
to conclude, as we i l lust under the Voting Rights A c t ,  
t h a t  t h e  irrqosiL-lcn of the  nubered post voting 
requireiuent in the context of at large elections for 
ir~einbersof the Board of Trustees with staggered 
t ezms  will not have a racially discriminatory effect. 
Recent Supraae  Court decisions, to which we feel 
o b l i g a ~ e dto give great weight, indicate that  the  
conbination of the above features may have the effect 
02 abr idging minori ty voting r i g h t s  in the Oran~e- " 
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o? C l ~ eAttal-ney Gei~eralinterpose an object ion to 
+:he nu~herzcip o s t  requirement in the context oE 
a t - la rze  e lect ions,  0 2  course, Section 5 permits 
VQU?,' s2elcing 2 .'*,-*, --. OL jucig-limb; irom the United 
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Sta tes  Uis2ri.c~Court i o r  t h e  District of Columbia 
chai t h e  change does not have the  proscr ibed  purpose 
or e f i e c t ,  

Sincerely, 


J. Stanley Pottinger 
Assistant Attorney General 

Civil Rights Division 


